



# ADDENDUM

June 17, 2016

TO: ALL BIDDERS UNDER INVITATION TO BID NO. 16-100723

FROM: Department Purchasing and Contracting, DeKalb County, Georgia  
For additional information, go to: <http://yourdekalb.com/purchasing/index.html>.

## ADDENDUM NO. 1

Invitation No. 16-100723 "Tandem Axle CNG Powered Semi-Automated Side Loader, Refuse Collection Truck with 28 Cubic Yard Compaction System" is hereby modified as follows:

**1. Modification to the bid:**

**A. The Bid Opening has been extended to July 11, 2016.**

2. We have received questions pertaining to this Invitation. The questions and their resulting answers appear below:

A. Question: On Page 23., Section L. Brake Retarder: There is no room for a Telma Brake Retarder on the driveline. What do you want in place of the Telma?

Answer: Fleet will have to talk with the engine and transmission manufacturers for the answers to this question and another addendum will be posted as soon as the department has the answers.

B. Question: On Page 24., Section N. Rear Axle: Line 1 states it should be a Meritor RS-30-185 single axle with a capacity of 30,000 lbs.? This is for a single axle specification, shouldn't this be changed?

Answer: Yes, Please change line 1. to: Meritor RT46-16C., or acceptable equal. And change line 2. to 46,000 lb. capacity.

C. Question: On Page 24., Section O. Rear Suspension: 30,000 lb. capacity is for a small body. What should be the corrected amount?

Answer: 46,000 lb. capacity.

D. Question: On Page 29. 11.: Will you accept a push button to start the pack cycling?

Answer: Yes.

E. Question: On Page 33., XII. B., 4.: Do you want the second filling point on RHS or front of chassis?

Answer: Second filling point should be on the RHS.


F. Question: On Page 33., XI., D.: Will you accept a one year warranty on the X-wear Track?

Answer: Yes.

3. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

4. It is the responsibility of each bidder to ensure that he/she is aware of all addenda issued under this ITB. Please sign and return this addendum. You may call me at 404-687-2796 before the bids are due to confirm the number of addenda issued.

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Tammy Shew  
Procurement Agent  
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Date

\_\_\_\_\_

The above Addendum is hereby acknowledged:

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Name of Bidder)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Signature)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Title)

 PH/ts